06/29/2015 503372103

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3418725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN LESLIE SCOTT	05/02/2008
VLADIMIR ALEKSANDROVICH KUKSA	05/06/2008
ANNA GALL	05/30/2008
MARK W. ORME	05/02/2008
JENNIFER GAGE	06/02/2008
THOMAS L. LITTLE JR.	05/02/2008
QIN JIANG	05/13/2008
LANA MICHELE ROSSITER	05/13/2008
KEVIN F. MCGEE JR.	05/13/2008
RYO KUBOTA	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUCELA INC.	
Street Address:	1301 SECOND AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101-3805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14631711
Application Number:	14630889
Application Number:	14630897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, therbert@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PATENT

REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0063 503372103

Address Line 4: PALC	ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35218-715.301; .403; .404	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOBI HERBERT FOR DAVID CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Tobi A. Herbert/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2015		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page5.tif		

source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page6.tif source=35218_715_301_403_404 Assignment#page7.tif

· ·	ASSIGNMEN F APPLICATION		ret Number 35218-715.201
WHEREAS, the undersigne	ed:		
SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA	 KUKSA, Vladimir Aleksandro Seattle, WA 	vich 3. GALL, Anna Woodinville, W	4. ORME, Mark W. A Seattle, WA
5. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA	6. LITTLE, Thomas L., Jr. Redmond, WA	7. JIANG, Qin Latham, NY	8. ROSSITER, Lana Michele Clifton Park, NY
9. MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY	10. KUBOTA, Ryo Seattle, WA		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and useful improvement	ents in	
STYRE	NYL DERIVATIVE COMPOUNDS FOR TRI	EATING OPHTHALMIC DIS	SEASES AND DISORDERS
⊠ for which Ap ☐ for which Ap ☐ for which Ap	United States patent application is executed on evolution No. 12/107,040 was filed on April 21, oplication No was filed on in the U.S. Resplication No was filed on in the Pate application was filed upon which a United States of the property.	2008 in the United States Patent coining Office of the Patent Coont Office; and/or	operation Treaty;
98021, (hereinafter "Assignand in and to all embodime collectively referred to as "	a corporation of the State of Washington, having nee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl nts of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, in ed States, foreign countries, or under any internat	e and interest in and to said App or discovered, whether jointly eventor's certificates and other for	or severally, by said Inventions disclosed therein, or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter orms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")
NOW, THEREF said Assignee:	ORE, in consideration of good and valuable cons	ideration acknowledged by said	Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including the ri applications and Patent(s), otherwise; (c) in and to any under any international cor	nventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and conght to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and including those filed under the Paris Convention and all applications filed and any and all Patent(avention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including tional, substitution, continuation, or continuation as of any of said Patent(s).	I to all rights to all United States for the Protection of Industrial I (s) granted on said Inventions in geach and every application file	and corresponding non-United States patent Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or the United States, in any foreign country, or d and any and all Patent(s) granted on any
right, title and interest here cooperation by said Invents specifications, declarations Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or act (c) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) approviding such cooperation	nventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to coopera in conveyed in the United States, foreign countri- or(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent or other papers, and other assistance all to the ex- dinterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting an additional applications covering said Inventions; (c priority proceedings involving said Inventions; (c granted thereon, including without limitation reise exproceedings, infringement actions and court actions shall be paid for by said Assignee.	es, or under any international co- facts and documents, giving of tent deemed necessary or desirally applications covering said Invi- l) for filing and prosecuting apply and (f) for legal proceedings invisues and reexaminations, opposi- tions; provided, however, that the	nvention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, ble by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said entions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, lications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); olving said Inventions and any applications tion proceedings, cancellation proceedings, e expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
	erms and covenants of this assignment shall inure e binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective		
4. Said I understanding in conflict h	nventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they erewith.	have not entered and will not e	nter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said I agreement, protocol, or tre representatives and assigns	inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuitaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its section.	ng in the United States, foreign successors and assigns, for the so	countries, or under any international convention, ole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	elivered this instrument to said A	assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:		Date:	
Date:	Ian Leslie Scott	Date:	nomas L. Little, Jr.
Date: <u>05/30/08</u>	Vladimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa	Qi Date;	n Jiang
Date:	Anna Gall	La	na Michele Rossiter
	Mark W. Orme		evin F. McGee, Jr.
Date: Date: Ryo Kubota			o Kubota

Date: __ Vladimir Aleksandrovich Kuksa Qin Jiang Date: Anna Gall Lana Michele Rossiter Mark W. Orme

Jennifer Gage Date: 6/2/08

Date: ___ Date:

Kevin F. McGee, Jr. Ryo Kubota

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 35218-715.201	
VHEREAS, the undersigned:		2 CATT A	4. ORME, Mark W.	
. SCOTT, Ian Leslie Monroe, WA	 KUKSA, Vladimir Aleksandrovich Seattle, WA 	3. GALL, Anna Woodinville,		
. GAGE, Jennifer Kenmore, WA	6. LITTLE, Thomas L., Jr. Redmond, WA	7. JIANG, Qin Latham, NY	8. ROSSITER, Lana Michele Clifton Park, NY	
). MCGEE, Kevin F., Jr. Kiskayuna, NY KEM 5 [13] o' Niskayuna, NY	10. KUBOTA, Ryo Seattle, WA invented certain new and useful improvements in			
neremaner inventor(s)), have	DERIVATIVE COMPOUNDS FOR TREATIN	NG OPHTHALMIC	DISEASES AND DISORDERS	
for which a Unite for which Application for which Application for which Application for which an application for which a Unite for which application for which an application for which are which a unite for	d States patent application is executed on even datation No. 12/107,040 was filed on April 21, 2008 in the No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving ation No was filed on in the Patent Offication was filed upon which a United States Pater	te herewith; in the United States Pai g Office of the Patent (cice; and/or nt issued on, as U.S.	cent Office; Cooperation Treaty; S. Patent No.	
98021, (hereinafter "Assignee") and in and to all embodiments of	poration of the State of <u>Washington</u> , having a place, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and if the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or dintions"), and in and to any and all patents, invento tates, foreign countries, or under any international	interest in and to said a scovered, whether join or's certificates and other	tly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)")	
NOW, THEREFORD said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good and valuable considerate	tion acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
applications and Patent(s), incl otherwise; (c) in and to any and under any international conven application which is a division reexamination, or extensions o	f any of said Patent(s).	ne Protection of Industr anted on said Invention and every application art of any of said Appli	is in the United States, in any foreign country, or filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any cation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,	
right, title and interest herein of cooperation by said Inventor(s specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and in divisional, continuing or addit (e) for interference or other property contests, public use priority contests and	onveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts other papers, and other assistance all to the extent	under any internations s and documents, givin deemed necessary or d plications covering said filing and prosecuting f) for legal proceeding and reexaminations, or	estrable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); is involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings,	
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	is and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the inding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs	he benefit of said Assig s, legal representatives	gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.	
4. Said Inv	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have with.	ve not entered and will	not enter into any assignment, contract, or	
5. Said Invagreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	entor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in , be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its succ	n the United States, for essors and assigns, for	eign countries, or under any international convention, the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delive	ered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date:	n I calia Spott	Pate: 1/13/08	Thomas L. Little, Jr.	
Date:V		Date: 5/13/08	Qin liang	
Date:	Coll	Date: 5/13/08	Lana Michele Rossiter	
Date:	fark W. Orme		Kevin F. McGee, Jr.	
Date: J	ennifer Gage	Date:	Ryo Kubota	

<u>ਫ਼ੑੑੑਲ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼ਖ਼ਫ਼</u>	<u>\$</u>
State of New York	On the 13 day of May in the year 2008
State of New York County of Albany ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said sta
/	personally appeared Qin Jiang, personally appeared Name of Signary
KATHLEEN M KIPP Notory Public - State of New York	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
NO. 01Kl6130712 Qualified in Rensseiger County	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the with
My Commission Expires 7-18-09	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t
	same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person up
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Signature of Wolay Public
	OPTIONAL
	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the noval and reattachment of this form to another document. RIGHT THUMBPI OF SIGNER Top of thumb he
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Partent	- Application Number of Pages:
Document Date: <u>5-/3-08</u>	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	¥111 5/13/08
7 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • C	Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Prod. No. 5925 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-8

W YORK 'ALL-PURPOSE' ACKNOW!		AL PROPERTY LAW §
State of New York	On the $\frac{13}{Day}$ day of $\frac{May}{Month}$ in the	year <u>7008</u>
County of Albany	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in	
	personally appeared Lana M. 26551	fe, personally
KATHLEEN M KIPP Notary Public - State of New York	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to
NO. 01Ki6130712 Qualified in Rensselaer County My Commission Expires 7-18-09	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subsc	cribed to the within
my commission expanse 1725	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she	they executed the
	same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and tha	t by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or	or the person upon
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed to which the individual(s) acted, executed to Signature of Notary Put	the instrument.
	OPTIONAL -	one
	uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the oval and reattachment of this form to another document.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document	1 4 1	
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	La Englassition	

State of New York County of KATHLEEN M KEP Notory Public - State of New York NO. 011K0130712 Qualified in Renseaboer County My Commission Expires 7-18-09 Kathleen M KEP Notory Public - State of New York NO. 011K0130712 Gualified in Renseaboer County My Commission Expires 7-18-09 May in the year 1008 Nonth May in the year 1008 Name of Signer known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Signature/of Notary Public
Though the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

Prod. No. 5925

Benrier: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6897

PATENT REEL: 035999 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 06/29/2015